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gratoo by tha Mod CoepaeoUuu. I hava tha total figure tor tha foodgralna proeurad up to June; It if u foUowi:
rioa, 11! mUHoB tonnes; wheat, ejt million tonnee; Jowar, 0J8 million tonnes and cram, 47 thousand tonnee

Oaaatal ghlpptaf

H M JVM & C. IWWtli
Shrl H. F. ChaiterJeet
Shrl ashpal Singh*

Will tha Miniatar of Thiiijimi aad Upping be pleated to state.

(a) whether tha Indian Coaatal Conference has approached the Cen tral overnment for the releaaa of foreign exchange Immediately to help it out of ttt difficult plight;

lb) whether it it a fact that the National Shipping Board hat alio recommended to overnment to help tha Coaital Shipping with foreign exchange especially after devaluation, and

(e) if eo. the iteps taken m the matter?

The MalBlar «f Tmaapart «»d Ship ping (Dr. V. K. B. V. Bao): (a) and
(b). BapreaentaUom from tha Indian Natiaaal Steamship Owner* Asaocia-
tlon and a roeoaunendation from the National Shipping Board relating to ratoaao ef foreign exchange for the aqaUlka ot tddJiMnaJ/rapiaeeMear Manage -for coaatal shipping operationa have been raealvad by overn ment.

(c) It hae not bean poadbk in view of fla Medi foreign nehatu situa tion to agraa to a block allocation of Ittwtgn exchange for eoeatal dipping Stfaettc applications far tha releaaa of foreign exchange far th* purchaaa of coaatal thlpe however at* -miIm*
on nartta with reference to the Urgency at tha demand, tha eouree from which tha Alp I* propoaad to be rnrrliaaaii tha araQahQItT of credit, the eapadty tor maautoatore todlga-
nao4r Ma.

Hwt I, C. laanhj Kay I know whether anall ahlpa are under eon-
t traction at If age ion dock and other docks alio tor uta in coastal shipping and the Indian ialanda alao and, i!
so, whether tha overnment b going to allow aome foreign exchange which will be required by the manufac turers’

Dr. V. K. B. V. Bao: I do not have information on this particular sub ject, whether Mazagon dock or the arden Reach Workshop Is construct ing vessels for coaital shipping Regarding the question oi foreign ex change, if they have given any order!
then foreign exchange will be sup plied to them

Shrl 8. C. Baasaata: Is It a fact that the Indian Overseas Shipping is earn ing some foreign exchange for India and may I know whether the Indian National Shipping Board has recom mended the issue of foreign exchange for use in the coastal shipping and if ao> whether that will be taken into consideration*

Dr V. K. B. V. Bao: The Indian National Shipping Board has recom mended that foreign exchange shoulJ be found for 10 coastal vesseh total ling 55 RT, the question has been referred to the overnment .•) the Ministry concerned, and thev hate said they will consider each case on its own merit* I think credits are available from Bulgaria which n in a position to construct hips whlc*1 will be uscfu for coastal hipping

•ft w w filf  rat   war |

f*   finpn  ̂   |

fiRRT   TP I ’ WT WCTTT

I  ^

wwr ̂ <rcg ̂ wrr <r

BW I

Dr. V. B. S.   Bao.  1 would not
say that the overnment is not willing lo give anything I think that tha answer that I gava «n that tha ov ernment it willing to consider each demand on its own merit*. I entirely agree with the hon. Member that come foreign exchange will have to be found for coastal shipping even if coastal shipping does not earn foreign exchange itself.
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Dr. V. K. R. V. Kao: I am follow, inf up that question.

Sbrl Bsl BaJ Madhok: Freight costs a lot of foreign exchange and it Is a fact that at the moment much of our trade is carried m foreign bottoms because we do not have enough ahip ping. Until recently the coastal ship ping also was monopolised by foreign shipping. Sven now some foreign ships take part in coastal shipping Because it is a foreign exchange sav ing project, may I know whether overnment will take It in its own hands and build ships for the coastal shipping, go that we may be able to spare as many big ships as possible which are now engaged in coastal shipping for oversea* shipping?

Dr. V. K. R. V. Kao: I think the hon. Member is perhaps under a mis apprehension The ships are now using on the coastal lino are not gene rally io big as to be useful for over sew shipping Regarding construction of ship*, our Vlshakhapatnam ship yard is fully occupied and so are arden Ranch and Meiagaoa work shop* We want additions to our hip-building capacity to satisfy the very legitimate suggestion made by ton Member.
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Dr. V. K. R. V. Baa: I do not know about the extensive range ot Pakistani eyes As far as Minicoy and Anda man are concerned, recently we had specially summoned the Chief Com missioners and Administrators of both the islands to discuss the subject of providing transport facilities both from the mainland to those islands as well as inter-island transport I think I will be able to give an assurance to the hon Member that this problem is being looked into very systemati cally

Sbrl M. R. Krishna: The agandaa engaged in the dlstricution of co*l and food to various States have often felt that they cskmot depend on rail transport because it coet* more and also it is not available whenever they want it On the basis of this, may I know whether at any time either the Planning Commission or the Tiawgttrt Minister has examined this question and come to a conclusion about the actual requirement ef shlpa for coastal

shipping?

Dr. V. K. R. V. Baa: Wa have baa*
actually pressing this particular poiOt made by tbe hon. Member that much more of coal traffic should be takasi by coastal shipping bacauaa eoaatal shipping Is cheaper than railway* *0 far as coal transport is concerned-The whole subject of coastal sMpptM needs a vary thorough esanrtnation and the Ministry to proposing vwT shortly to taka up the whole quaatfgn and draw «p a plan for the puipoatf at


«»5%5 O*** A»W"  ASADHA 27, 1RI (SAKA)  Oral Answers 12526

rehabilitation of coaital (hipping in tfce omtrjr.

Shri S, Inliim : Considering the immtiiw possibtUtiaa for the pro*
notion of internal trade by coaatal hipping, apart from international trade, I am afraid the overnment baa not even made a beginning. In spite of the creation of the Shipping Corporation long ago, why haa the overnment not made a comprehen-
ilve survey of its potentialities? I want to know what steps the overn ment are going to take in the shortest possible time to promote coastal trade?

Dr. V. K. R. V. Rao: I think «me survey baa been made Apart from the report made by a sub-committee of the National Shipping Board, the Tranoport Committee appointed by the Planning Commission has also gone into this subject. Actually, the tonnage of coastal shipping has increased (rom 1.2 lakh RT in 1947 to S.5 lakh RT in 1967. It is not that there has not been any progress What we need Is to modernise coastal dipping Therefore, the whole sub ject of operation, the economics of it, the foreign exchange etc. is also under investigation

Shri 8. Kawdappan: it is leas than what it was during Imperial Cholaa time.

Shrt B. K. Najraaar: Instead at our building our own shipyard may I know whether the overnment is going to sign an agreement with Poland and ugoslavia for getting ships? Secondly, my information la that the Mitsubhiahi authorities af Japan have stopped work in the Cochin shipyard, b it correct; if so, may I know what la the reaction «f the Oovenment?

Dr. . K. B. V. |M: I think we
have entered into an agreementthe ghjpph.0 Corporation of India with ugoalavia Cot the purchaae of two big tanker* for the pnrposr of carry ing oQ to the Madras nflnary when it runes Into existence. Regarding the Cochin ShipyardI do not know how it arises out of this question I am sure the hon. Member would not like the Cochin shipyard to become a shipyard only for anall ships,
(.nterruption).
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Shri Kanwar Lai epU:
Shri Atal Mail Vajpayee:

Will the Minister of Food and Agri culture be pleased to state:

(a) whether overnment have re cently withdrawn the subsidy on food;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether it will further increase the prices of foodgrains and adversely affect the consumers; and

(d) the steps taken in that direction*

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Food, Agriealtare, Cemmontty Development and Cooptntien (Shri Annasahib SMnAe): (a) No. Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

wm T* : WT

<wf*i fv  ?<w fvrfi   isft

t «ik   ft fai% *TT»rt cr tw

Shri Annaaahib Shinde; The amount of subsidy is fairly well known. l*»t year it was about Rs. 130 crores and this year we expect that it may be R». 119 crores. As is well known, in the rationed areas and *lso in the semi rationed areas more than 21 crores of people are covered. They might be getting the benefit of this subsidy
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